SP0639, LD 1795, item 1, 123rd Maine State Legislature Resolve, Directing the Department of Transportation To Place Signs on Interstate 95 To Identify the Route to the Fort Knox Historic Site and the Penobscot Narrows Bridge and Observatory Tower

PLEASE NOTE: Legislative Information *cannot* perform research, provide legal advice, or interpret Maine law. For legal assistance, please contact a qualified attorney.

Resolve, Directing the Department of Transportation To Place Signs on Interstate 95 To Identify the Route to the Fort Knox Historic Site and the Penobscot Narrows Bridge and Observatory Tower

Sec. 1 Fort Knox Historic Site. Resolved: That the Department of Transportation shall erect signs on Interstate 95 to identify the route to the Fort Knox Historic Site and the Penobscot Narrows Bridge and Observatory Tower.

SUMMARY

This resolve directs the Department of Transportation to erect signs on Interstate 95 to identify the route to the Fort Knox Historic Site and the Penobscot Narrows Bridge and Observatory Tower.